

VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES

105 East Main Street P O Box 1024 Twin Lakes, Wisconsin 53181 Phone (262) 877-2858 Fax (262) 333-3286

NOTICE OF POTENTIAL GATHERING OF A QUORUM OF THE TWIN LAKES VILLAGE BOARD MEMBERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that members of the Twin Lakes Village Board may attend a Town Hall Meeting regarding the upcoming EMS Referendum.

Details of the Meeting:

• Host: Village of Twin Lakes

• Location: 105 E Main St, Twin Lakes WI 53181

• Date: Monday, July 22, 2024

• Time: 6:30 PM

Please note that while no formal action will be taken at this meeting, a quorum of the Village Board may be present.

Colleen Hoyt Village Deputy Clerk Village of Twin Lakes, WI

Posted: 07/19/2024